
BID2025-95 RE-ADVERTISEMENT ELECTRICAL SERVICES AND REPAIR FOR THE CITY OF TRENTON DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 

DIVISION OF PUBLIC PROPERTY -

VIRTUAL BID OPENING ON NOVEMBER 25, 2025, AT 11:00AM
BID2025-95 RE-ADVERTISEMENT ELECTRICAL SERVICES AND REPAIR 

FOR THE CITY OF TRENTON DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 

DIVISION OF PUBLIC PROPERTY, FOR A PERIOD OF ONE (1) YEAR 

WITH AN OPTION TO EXTEND ONE (1) ADDITIONAL YEAR VIRTUAL 

BID OPENING ON NOVEMBER 25, 2025, AT 11:00AM

NUMBER OF BIDS SUBMITTED 3

NAME OF PROPOSER
GARY KUBIAK & SON 

ELECTRIC, INC

MULTITEMP MRCHANICAL, 

INC

MAGIC TOUCH CONSTRUCTION 

CO, INC
ADDRESS 12 SHARON ROAD 1000 DELSEA DI,SUITE B1 59 WEST FRONT STREET
CITY, STATE, ZIP ROBBINSVILLE, NJ 08691 WESTVILLE, NJ 08093 KEYPORT, NJ 07735
CONTACT NAME LUKE MCKINNON LAURA CUNEO RYAN BURLEW
TELEPHONE 609 259 8600 856 384 9900 732 888 9625
FAX 609 259 8606 856 384 9905 732 888 9624

E-MAIL
ADMIN@GARYKUBIAKANDSO

N.COM
LC@MULTITEMPMECH.COM

MTC@MAGICTOUCHCONSTRUCTI

ON.COM
DISCLOSURE OF OWNERSHIP STATEMENT(MANDATORY) INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED
ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RECEIPT OF ADDENDA N/A N/A N/A
NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT (MANDATORY) INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY LANGUAGE (EXHIBIT A) 

(MANDATORY)
INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

AFIRMATIVE ACTION STATEMENT (MANDATORY) INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED
AMERICAN WITH DISABILITIES ACT OF 1990 LANGUAGE 

(MANDATORY)
INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

CERTIFICATION OF NON-DEBARMENT FOR FEDERAL GOVERNMENT 

CONTRACTS
INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

DISCLOSURE OF INVESTMENT ACTIVITIES IN RUSSIA OR BELARUS INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

PREVAILING WAGE STATEMENT INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

NJ BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE (PRIOR TO AWARD) INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

EIC (EMPLOYEE INFORMATION CERTIFICATE) CERT# 9905 EXP 02/15/2026 CERT# 566 EXP 12/15/2029 CERT# 27748 EXP 01/15/2028

NJ PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE 

FROM CONTRACTOR
CERT# 51999 EXP 05/02/2026

CERT# 666323 EXP 

10/02/2027
CERT# 52016 EXP 05/02/2027

ELECTRICAL LICENSES/CERTIFICATIONS 
LIC# 34EB01733400 EXP 

03/31/2027

LIC# 19HC00793300 EXP 

06/30/2026

LIC# 34EIO1922400 EXP 

03/31/2027
CITY OF TRENTON RESIDENT EMPLOYMENT POLICY INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED
ETHICS COMPLAINT DISCLOSURE INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED
LICENSED ELECTRICIAN HOURLY RATE  $115.00 $140.00 $143.34
LICENSED ELECTRICIAN HOURLY RATE  OVER TIME $170.00 $190.00 $215.00
LICENSED ELECTRICIAN HOURLY RATE  OPTION TO EXTEND $115.00 $143.00 $145.00
LICENSED ELECTRICIAN HOURLY RATE  OVERTIME  OPTION TO 

EXTEND
$170.00 $190.00 $217.50

60-DAY EXTENSION COMPLIANCE YES YES YES
COMPLIANCE WITH EMERGENCY SERVICES YES YES YES
EXCEPTIONS NONE NONE NONE
THREE (5) REFERENCES INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED
FATAL FLAW NONE NONE NONE

mailto:ADMIN@GARYKUBIAKANDSON.COM
mailto:ADMIN@GARYKUBIAKANDSON.COM
mailto:LC@MULTITEMPMECH.COM
mailto:MTC@MAGICTOUCHCONSTRUCTION.COM
mailto:MTC@MAGICTOUCHCONSTRUCTION.COM

